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649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor 

Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
(602) 382-4078 

Kory Langhofer, Ariz. Bar No. 024722 
kory@statecraftlaw.com 

Thomas Basile, Ariz. Bar. No. 031150 
tom@statecraftlaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAVAPAI 

ARIZONA FREE ENTERPRISE CLUB, et 
al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity as 
the Secretary of State of Arizona, 

Defendant,  

and 

 
ARIZONA ALLIANCE OF RETIRED 
AMERICANS; and MI FAMILIA VOTA, 
 

Intervenor-Defendants. 

No. S-1300-CV-202300202 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

(Assigned to the Hon. John Napper) 

  

 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Arizona Free Enterprise Club, Restoring 

Integrity and Trust in Elections, Republican Party of Arizona, LLC, and Dwight Kadar 

appeal to the Arizona Court of Appeals from the judgment entered in this case on the 22nd 

day of May, 2024. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of June, 2024.  

STATECRAFT PLLC 

 By: /s/Thomas Basile     
Kory Langhofer 
Thomas Basile 
649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on June 5, 2024, I electronically transmitted the attached 

document to the Clerk’s Office using the TurboCourt System for filing and transmittal of a 
Notice of Electronic Filing to the following TurboCourt registrants:  
 
 
Kara Karlson 
Kyle Cummings 
OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL 
2005 North Central Ave. 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2926 
Kara.Karlson@azag.gov 
Kyle.Cummings@azag.com  
Attorneys for Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 
 
D. Andrew Gaona 
Austin C. Yost 
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
T: (602) 381-5486 
agaona@cblawyers.com 
ayost@cblawyers.com 
 
Aria C. Branch 
John Geise 
Lali Madduri 
Dan Cohen 
Ian Baize 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
T: (202) 968-4330 
abranch@elias.law 
jgeise@elias.law 
lmadduri@elias.law 
dcohen@elias.law 
ibaize@elias.law 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans 
 
Roy Herrera 
Daniel A. Arellano 
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Jillian L. Andrews 
Austin T. Marshall 
HERRERA ARELLANO LLP 
1001 North Central Avenue, Suite 404 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
roy@ha-firm.com 
daniel@ha-firm.com 
jillian@ha-firm.com 
austin@ha-firm.com 
Telephone: (602) 567-4820 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant Mi Familia Vota 
 
 
       /s/ Daxon Ernyei     
       Daxon Ernyei 
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